FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.



12-29-2000

101566537

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	7 m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmer
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name SEALRITE WINDOWS, INC.	Month Day Year 11/17/200
SEALKITE WINDOWS, INC.	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
muniqual General Partnership	
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	NEBRASKA
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name WINDOW TECHNOLOGIES, LI	LC
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
•	
Address (line 1) 3500 NO. 44TH STREET	
Address (line 2)	
	NEBRASKA/USA 68504
Address (line 3) LINCOLN City	State/Country to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is
Illulviaaa.	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Corporation Association	(Designation must be a separate
TIMITED LIABILITY COMPAI	NY document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
	-OK OT 182 2.
00 GTON11 00000323 1813368	- Jacobs
40.00 0	verage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docume regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washing this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS officer.
at all of information is estimated to av	verage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recovered office, Chief Information Officer, Washington to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington to C. 20503. See OMB of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB of Management Procured to Not Send Requests to Record Assignment Documents to THIS corded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 **TRADEMARK REEL: 002202 FRAME: 0824**

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Pa	erty only.			
Name		THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE			
Address (line 1)	MAEGE	VEDI			
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	DEC 12	2000 ## ## *			
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 402-475-5100					
Name	ROBERT L. NEFSKY	Community of the second of the			
Address (line 1)	REMBOLT LUDTKE & BERGER LLP				
Address (line 2)	1201 LINCOLN MALL, SUITE 102				
Address (line 3)	LINCOLN, NE 68508				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2			
Number of F Fee Amount Method of Deposit A (Enter for p	Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for emark Application Number(s) Registration Number of 1,813,368 Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Fayment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Cocount ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	Der(s)			
To ti atta indi	nnd Signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and cheek copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are a cated herein. Nefsky, Attorney for Signature	ad any nuthorized, as L(N) Date Signed			
Name	of Person Signing Assignee Signature				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002202 FRAME: 0825

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made pursuant to Section 2.01 of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of even date herewith (the "Agreement"), by and between OUTLOOK WINDOW PARTNERSHIP, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership and WINDOW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company ("Assignee"), and that certain Joinder Agreement, dated as of even date herewith, by and between SEALRITE WINDOWS, INC., a Nebraska corporation (herein "Assignor"), OLDACH WINDOW CORP., a Delaware corporation, and Assignee.

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey, and deliver unto Assignee, its successor and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the trademarks and any registrations and applications for registration thereof, as more fully described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference ("Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including but not limited to the right to sue and recover for any past infringement. Assignor further agrees to execute any and all documents and do any such further acts that shall be reasonably required so that Assignee shall secure such rights.

To have and to hold the same, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns forever. Warranties of title are limited to those contained in Section 5.01(l) of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement of even date between Outlook Window Partnership, L.P., and Window Technologies, LLC, the terms of which are incorporated herein by reference.

This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns, and shall benefit Assignee and its successors and assigns.

SEALRITE WINDOWS, INC., Assignor

By Its us

STATE OF <u>Nebrask</u>a COUNTY OF <u>Lancaster</u>

ss.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 17 day of November, 2000, by Craig A. Anderson, CEO of SealRite Windows, Inc., a Nebraska corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

(SEAL)

GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska
DEBORAH REICHERT
My Comm. Exp. Aug. 24, 2003

Doborah Ruchert
Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002202 FRAME: 0826

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark Name</u>	<u>Number</u>	Registration Date
"SealRite Windows, Inc."	1,813,368	December 28, 1993

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002202 FRAME: 0827